WESTERN SLEEPE NOTES

Sept. - Oct.
2021

September 17th - 19th
We are not a glum lot

COLORDALZE

35th Annual Celebration

Register Online at www.ColorDaze.org

An AA event in cooperation w/ Al-Anon Family Groups
Annual fundraiser for AA Central Office

W HONe
A Dr.Bob °
Bi
PO Box 1531 Grand Jc t 81502

740 Gunnison Ave #104 West doo




£ sremmccomnE (AN

N/ N/

Steering Committee: Chair Doug T Vice Chair - Ed T- Secretary - Katie G
Treasurer- Christine K MAL—Dist 1 Open MAL— Dist 2 Gene MAL - Dist 5 Open
MAL -Dist 14— Jeff V MAL- Dist -17- Open MAL- Dist -18- Marcia B

MAL Dist 20—David S

Dear Western Slope AA,

Your group has a voice and vote available on the Intergroup Steering Com-
mittee. The pathway to that voice and that vote is to elect an Intergroup
Representative for your group. Districts can and do send Intergroup mem-
bers at large to the Intergroup Steering committee. Several groups and Dis-
tricts are currently involved in the Western Slope Intergroup. We would
love to have more representation from all across the West Slope on the In-
tergroup Steering Committee. The Western Slope Intergroup is on the front
lines of working with the alcoholic who still suffers. When anyone reaches
out, the hand of A.A. is there for them. Whether meeting in person, or
through the 24 hour hotline, or the website (aa-westerncolorado.com).
Your participation on the Intergroup Steering Committed allows your group
or district to have a voice in how this is done. Please consider supporting
the Western Slope Intergroup through contributions. Thanks to all of you
who currently provide financial support. It is money well spent. A large
group of volunteers work hard to leverage those funds to maximize the ser-
vices provided.

If you want to get involved in the Western Slope Intergroup, give them a
call at (970) 245-9649. It is 12th Step work at its finest.

Yours in service,
Doug T
Intergroup Chair

Get
Inmnvolvved



g% Western Slope Notes Sept. - Oct. &

NJeeoverr /

Group Contributions
Individual Contributions

June 25 - Aug 25, 2021
Jun 25 - Aug 25, 21

AA Timberline 124.50 $5,484.64

As Bill Sees It--Fruita 20.00

Austin Group 46.20

orown Baggers- G 100.90 On August 14, 2021 Central Of-

Came To Believe--Delta 181.98 fi fi ial tt

Cortez Fellowship 50.00 1Ce gave a manC]a repor. 0

Down Valley Derelicts (DVD- InterGroup stating that things

Basalt) 90.00  were not looking so good finan-

Durango Central 150.00 cially as we were down

Fellowship of the Spirit-GWS 30.00 -$4.716.74 for June and Jul

Fruita Sunset 200.00 >4, ’ y
and year to date -$2,196.43.

Go For It -- Delta Women's 60.00  Update, since that report, we

:"aPPY,IJEWI“SB% Zree 522-88 have had a few members step

nsanely Early Birds . . . TR

Monday Matters 2700 UP w1'th substantial contribu

Odd Balls 40200  Uions:

Pagosa Springs 100.00  We are very thankful for this!!

Pass The Book Meeting 68.00 )

Ridgway 12x12 70.00  However, we all still need to

S.I.LO.G.A. 30.00 do our part!

Salida Friday Noon 175.65

Saturday Morning Meeting 37.50

Serenity Seekers 211.95

Step Sisters 75.00

Sunday Night Men's-Montrose 29.75 CARRY

Sunlight Group 100.00

Telluride Group 745.00 A

Tuesday Men's--GJ 174.00 N

Vail Group 109.63 THANKFUL

WTF 140.60

WED.NIGHT BLN 200.00
TOTAL 4,352.76




Ann
Ben
Dudly
Molly
Joy
Patricia
Tim
Diane
Harold
Tim
Jan
Jeff
Mike
Ron
Tina
Gigi
Candace
Lynn
Rich
Russell
J)

Paul
Walter
Gary
Dan
Everett
R.J.

Del
Marcia
Abel

Liz
Dave
Jon
Rob
llene
Susan
Barbara
Jeff

John
Mandy
Gene
Nancy
Howard
Jim
Michael

O s 0 A4A<O06O0>POAZ200O0T S>> T0006O0600 TV

g:c—lonrn-<§

;Uzmﬁ;UJUUJ

Sept. Sobriety Celebration

Pagosa Springs

Lunch Bunch
H.O.W.--GJ

A Vision for You
Steamboat Seagulls
Early Birds
Dinosaur#l

H.O.W. --GJ

Save Yours

Meeting at the VA
A Vision for You
Steamboat Seagulls
Silt Wild Bunch
Open Parachute
Aspen

Vail

Aspen
Grand Mesa
P.1.P.

The Noon Luncheon
Nucla

Una Luz En Mi
Saturday Morning-
Aspen

Lunch Bunch
Burning Mt Action
Aspen

Grand Mesa

Mon Nite Womens
GJ

Tuesday's Men's
Stag

Open Parachute
Brown Baggers--G)J
Aspen alumni
Lunch Bunch
Lunch Bunch

WESTERN SLOPE NOTES 2021

O O OV LV LV OV OV LuwowVuwowvVuovoovouovouuwvwuuwouovuovouuwuuwowuovwuowuuwuuwuwuouovuovoo

O O OV OV LV LV OV o

O O 0V vV OV vV o

00 00 0 N NN NOOULLOL U uu bW WNNNRRR R

R R R R R R R
VUV NNRPRBRLRPRPRO

15
16
16
16
17
17
18
18

18
20
21
21
22
22
22

52
32
11
11
35
36
34
29
31
29
38

9
34
44
12
35
36
39
21
26
40
19
23
38
17
20
46
16
27
26

26
31
28
30
31
35
33
39

32
11
40
42
33
13
25

H

O < 4 m— 20D @ QO W < U U >

< >

N S
Debbie H 9 23
Richard F  Back to Basics 9 24
Bruce S 0Odd Balls 9 26
Claudina R 9 26
Doug F  Sat Night Jive 9 26
Lori A S Attraction 9 26
Jack K  Palisade HOGS 9 28
John K Austin Group 9 28
Mark W Steamboat Seagulls 9 28

Step 9

Made direct amends to
such people wherever
possible, except when
to do so would injure

them or others.

Tradition 9

45
22
21
39
38
19
11
41
32

AA, as such, ought never

be organized; but we
may create service
boards or committees
directly responsible to
those they serve.



WESTERN SLOPE NOTES 2021
Oct. Sobriety Celebration

N/
Jeff N Open Parachute
Sal G Wranglers
Kim S Attraction
Chuck C Odd-Balls
Deb M Brown Baggers
Gina S Meeker Group #1
Charlotte K Open Parachute
Steve B Talley's
Pat D Odd Balls
Paul Vv
Aslaugh S Aspen
Mike C
Nancy H A Vision for You
Virgil G Meeker #1
Mike P | Hate Barney
Rick B Nooners
Alberto H
Earl w Lunch Bunch
Terry M Early Birds
Bill McL Promises
Chuck J Palisade Hogs
Don S Early Birds
Doug L Early Birds |
Frank P Solutions
Rod G
Tim 0] Steamboat Seagulls
Charlie F Meeker #1
Chris Y Steamboat Seagulls
Karen L Promises
John M
Bill K Odd Balls
Mike M Rangely #1
Sean C RFV alumni
Jenifer B GJ alumni
Karen R Early Birds
Joan A
John M Lunch Bunch
Lindy P Friends of Bill
Tim w Brown Baggers
Paul w Came To Believe
Rob w
Susan M SB Seagulls
Terry R Save Yours
Dennis L

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

O 00 00 N NUUL bW WNR R

NN NNNNNNNRRPRPRRPRRPRRRRRPERRPRRPRRRBRB R R
W NR RPRRLROOOOUWWODOKWOKNOOOULUIUTUu Unuuu wNNR R

20
26
25
10
26
11
26
19
15
13
24
34
27
37
22
25
13
35

37
35
22
16
43
13
31
40
38

21
25
27
19
25
17
37
41
17
16
43
24
22
17

e/
Erick G Montrose 10 23
Donna Mon.Night Women 10 24
Toby M  Open Parachute 10 27
Lew E  Solutions 10 29
Dave A Cortez Fellowship 10 30
Lisa W  Open Parachute 10 30
Julie L  OddBalls 10 31
Lori W  SB Seagulls 10 31

STEP 10:

Continued to take personal in
ventory and when we were

33

33
13
41
45
28
37
27

wrong promptly admitted it.

TRADITION 10:

Alcoholics Anonymous has

no opinion on outside issues:
hence the A,A. name ought
never be drawn into public

controversy.

‘‘‘‘‘

-Z'

.......

.......
..............

" so HO?PY So¥ \{oo.{




B B

Neeoveny /

Our Great Responsibility is an EXCELLENT
selection of Bill W’s General Service Conference
talks in one 253 page soft cover book from

1951 to 1970
There are plenty at Central Office for $13 plus tax

We are asking each group to please support Central Office
by purchasing their books and coins from Central Office.

We are here 24/7 for the Alcoholic who is still suffering.

L ber rer eel et crel rel crer Crer il
Highlights from A.A.W.S. June 25, 2021

Page 2 Finance

Revenue and Expense:

Contributions year to date are $4,309,644 which is 44% of the 2021
budget of $9,725,000 and $1,125,898 more than this time last year.

Continuation at this rate would receive $10,667,059 for the year, ex-
ceeding last year’s record for contributions.

Central Office is asking anyone who receives the Newsletter
to please pay 5 dollars a year for the Newsletter. Last year we
received a total of 5 dollars and so far this year we have re-
ceived 35 dollars. Just a reminder, we all need to do our part.

Thank You!



WESTERN SLOPE NOTES Sept. - Oct. 2021

) What’s Happening

2021 AA Colorado State Convention
Sept. 3-5 2021
Keystone Resort & Conference Center
Keystone CO

Steering Committee/InterGroup Sept.11
2nd Saturday of every month live at
Central Office 740 Gunnison Ave. Grand Jct.

At 11:00. Via Zoom as well.
Each and Every Group needs to have a

Voice & Vote

Sept.17 - 19, 2021

ColorDaze
WE ARE NOT A GLUM LOT
Register at ColorDaze.org

Call Sue B 970-379-8856




Central Office of Western Colorado
1005 N 12th St Suite 107
Grand Junction, CO 81501

Non-Profit
U.S. Postage Paid
Grand Jct., CO
Permit #211

Five Dollars a year pays for your Newsletter

,____...____......._.._-__—_._-_..._.__—..—.__-.__.._....._._..-__.__-_-___...._..._..._........___..__........_ __________

: ADDRESS: §
CITY, STATE & 5

ZIP:

:CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT:



