WESTERN SLEEP PE NOTES

Sept. - Oct. 2021

September 17th - 19th We are not a glum lot COLORDAZE

35th Annual Celebration

Register Online at www.ColorDaze.org

An AA event in cooperation w/ Al-Anon Family Groups
Annual fundraiser for AA Central Office





PO Box 1531 Grand Jct. 81502

740 Gunnison Ave #104 West door





WESTERN SLOPE NOTES 2021 STEERING COMMITTEE



Steering Committee: Chair Doug T Vice Chair - Ed T- Secretary - Katie G

Treasurer- Christine K MAL—Dist 1 Open MAL—Dist 2 Gene MAL - Dist 5 Open
MAL -Dist 14— Jeff V MAL- Dist -17- Open MAL- Dist -18- Marcia B

MAL Dist 20—David S

Dear Western Slope AA,

Your group has a voice and vote available on the Intergroup Steering Committee. The pathway to that voice and that vote is to elect an Intergroup Representative for your group. Districts can and do send Intergroup members at large to the Intergroup Steering committee. Several groups and Districts are currently involved in the Western Slope Intergroup. We would love to have more representation from all across the West Slope on the Intergroup Steering Committee. The Western Slope Intergroup is on the front lines of working with the alcoholic who still suffers. When anyone reaches out, the hand of A.A. is there for them. Whether meeting in person, or through the 24 hour hotline, or the website (aa-westerncolorado.com). Your participation on the Intergroup Steering Committed allows your group or district to have a voice in how this is done. Please consider supporting the Western Slope Intergroup through contributions. Thanks to all of you who currently provide financial support. It is money well spent. A large group of volunteers work hard to leverage those funds to maximize the services provided.

If you want to get involved in the Western Slope Intergroup, give them a call at (970) 245-9649. It is 12th Step work at its finest.

Yours in service,

Doug T

Intergroup Chair





Western Slope Notes Sept. - Oct.



Group Contributions

	Jun 25 - Aug 25, 21
AA Timberline	124.50
As Bill Sees ItFruita	20.00
Austin Group	46.20
Brown BaggersGJ	100.00
Came To BelieveDelta	181.98
Cortez Fellowship	50.00
Down Valley Derelicts (DVD- Basalt)	90.00
Durango Central	150.00
	100.00
Fellowship of the Spirit-GWS	30.00
Fruita Sunset	200.00
Go For It Delta Women's	60.00
Happy, Joyous & Free	249.00
Insanely Early Birds	355.00
Monday Matters	27.00
Odd Balls	402.00
Pagosa Springs	100.00
Pass The Book Meeting	68.00
Ridgway 12x12	70.00
S.I.O.G.A.	30.00
Salida Friday Noon	175.65
Saturday Morning Meeting	37.50
Serenity Seekers	211.95
Step Sisters	75.00
Sunday Night Men's-Montrose	29.75
Sunlight Group	100.00
Telluride Group	745.00
Tuesday Men'sGJ	174.00
Vail Group	109.63
WTF	140.60
WED.NIGHT BLN	200.00
TOTAL	4,352.76

Individual Contributions
June 25 - Aug 25, 2021
\$5,484.64

On August 14, 2021 Central Office gave a financial report to InterGroup stating that things were not looking so good financially as we were down.

-\$4,716.74 for June and July and year to date -\$2,196.43. Update, since that report, we have had a few members step up with substantial contributions!

We are very thankful for this!! However, we all still need to do our part!

CARRY

A
THANKFUL



WESTERN SLOPE NOTES 2021 Sept. Sobriety Celebration

B

R



			-		
Ann	S		9	1	52
Ben	В	Pagosa Springs	9	1	32
Dudly	С		9	1	11
Molly	G	Lunch Bunch	9	1	11
Joy	G	H.O.WGJ	9	2	35
Patricia	0		9	2	36
Tim	D	A Vision for You	9	2	34
Diane	D	Steamboat Seagulls	9	3	29
Harold	1	Early Birds	9	3	31
Tim	Α	Dinosaur#1	9	4	29
Jan	М	H.O.W GJ	9	5	38
Jeff	J		9	5	9
Mike	Н	Save Yours	9	5	34
Ron	С		9	5	44
Tina	S	Meeting at the VA	9	5	12
Gigi	D	A Vision for You	9	6	35
Candace	Ν	Steamboat Seagulls	9	7	36
Lynn	Κ	Silt Wild Bunch	9	7	39
Rich	G	Open Parachute	9	7	21
Russell	Α	Aspen	9	7	26
JJ	G	Vail	9	8	40
Paul	С		9	8	19
Walter	V	Aspen	9	8	23
Gary	Т	Grand Mesa	9	10	38
Dan	D	P.I.P.	9	11	17
Everett	W		9	11	20
R.J.	L	The Noon Luncheon	9	11	46
Del	F	Nucla	9	12	16
Marcia	В		9	12	27
Abel	В	Una Luz En Mi	9	15	26
		Saturday Morning-			
Liz	М	Aspen	9	15	26
Dave	Υ	Lunch Bunch	9	16	31
Jon	Ε	Burning Mt Action	9	16	28
Rob	С	Aspen	9	16	30
Ilene	0	Grand Mesa	9	17	31
Susan	Т	Mon Nite Womens	9	17	35
Barbara	R	GJ	9	18	33
Jeff	М		9	18	39
		Tuesday's Men's			
John	В	Stag	9	18	32
Mandy	R		9	20	11
Gene	R	Open Parachute	9	21	40
Nancy	С	Brown BaggersGJ	9	21	42
Howard	S	Aspen alumni	9	22	33
Jim	М	Lunch Bunch	9	22	13
Michael	R	Lunch Bunch	9	22	25

Debbie	Н		9	23	45
Richard	F	Back to Basics	9	24	22
Bruce	S	Odd Balls	9	26	21
Claudina	R		9	26	39
Doug	F	Sat Night Jive	9	26	38
Lori A	S	Attraction	9	26	19
Jack	K	Palisade HOGS	9	28	11
John	Κ	Austin Group	9	28	41
Mark	W	Steamboat Seagulls	9	28	32

Step 9

Made direct amends to such people wherever possible, except when to do so would injure them or others.

Tradition 9

AA, as such, ought never be organized; but we may create service boards or committees directly responsible to those they serve.



WESTERN SLOPE NOTES 2021 Oct. Sobriety Celebration



Jeff	N	Open Parachute	10	1	20
Sal	G	Wranglers	10	1	26
Kim	S	Attraction	10	2	25
Chuck	С	Odd-Balls	10	3	10
Deb	M	Brown Baggers	10	3	26
Gina	S	Meeker Group #1	10	4	11
Charlotte	K	Open Parachute	10	5	26
Steve	В	Talley's	10	5	19
Pat	D	Odd Balls	10	7	15
Paul	V		10	7	13
Aslaugh	S	Aspen	10	8	24
Mike	С		10	8	34
Nancy	Н	A Vision for You	10	8	27
Virgil	G	Meeker #1	10	9	37
Mike	Р	I Hate Barney	10	11	22
Rick	В	Nooners	10	11	25
Alberto	Н		10	12	13
Earl	W	Lunch Bunch	10	12	35
Terry	M	Early Birds	10	13	8
Bill	McL	Promises	10	15	37
Chuck	J	Palisade Hogs	10	15	35
Don	S	Early Birds	10	15	22
Doug	L	Early Birds I	10	15	16
Frank	Р	Solutions	10	15	43
Rod	G		10	15	13
Tim	0	Steamboat Seagulls	10	15	31
Charlie	F	Meeker #1	10	16	40
Chris	Υ	Steamboat Seagulls	10	16	38
Karen	L	Promises	10	16	7
John	M		10	17	21
Bill	K	Odd Balls	10	18	25
Mike	M	Rangely #1	10	18	27
Sean	С	RFV alumni	10	18	19
Jenifer	В	GJ alumni	10	19	25
Karen	R	Early Birds	10	19	17
Joan	Α		10	20	37
John	M	Lunch Bunch	10	20	41
Lindy	Р	Friends of Bill	10	20	17
Tim	W	Brown Baggers	10	20	16
Paul	W	Came To Believe	10	21	43
Rob	W		10	21	24
Susan	M	SB Seagulls	10	21	22
Terry	R	Save Yours	10	22	17
Dennis	L		10	23	8

Erick	G	Montrose	10	23	33
Donna		Mon.Night Women	10	24	33
Toby	M	Open Parachute	10	27	13
Lew	Ε	Solutions	10	29	41
Dave	Α	Cortez Fellowship	10	30	45
Lisa	W	Open Parachute	10	30	28
Julie	L	Odd Balls	10	31	37
Lori	W	SB Seagulls	10	31	27

STEP 10:

Continued to take personal in ventory and when we were wrong promptly admitted it.

TRADITION 10:

Alcoholics Anonymous has no opinion on outside issues: hence the A,A. name ought never be drawn into public controversy.







Our Great Responsibility is an EXCELLENT selection of Bill W's General Service Conference talks in one 253 page soft cover book from 1951 to 1970

There are plenty at Central Office for \$13 plus tax



We are asking each group to please support Central Office by purchasing their books and coins from Central Office.

We are here 24/7 for the Alcoholic who is still suffering.

Highlights from A.A.W.S. June 25, 2021

Page 2 Finance

Revenue and Expense:

Contributions year to date are \$4,309,644 which is 44% of the 2021 budget of \$9,725,000 and \$1,125,898 more than this time last year.

Continuation at this rate would receive \$10,667,059 for the year, exceeding last year's record for contributions.

Central Office is asking anyone who receives the Newsletter to please pay 5 dollars a year for the Newsletter. Last year we received a total of 5 dollars and so far this year we have received 35 dollars. Just a reminder, we all need to do our part.

Thank You!

WESTERN SLOPE NOTES Sept. - Oct. 2021





2021 AA Colorado State Convention Sept. 3-5 2021 **Keystone Resort & Conference Center Keystone CO**

Steering Committee/InterGroup Sept.11 2nd Saturday of every month live at Central Office 740 Gunnison Ave. Grand Jct. At 11:00. Via Zoom as well. Each and Every Group needs to have a Voice & Vote

> Sept. 17 - 19, 2021 ColorDaze WE ARE NOT A GLUM LOT Register at ColorDaze.org



Call Sue B 970-379-8856



Central Office of Western Colorado 1005 N 12th St Suite 107 Grand Junction, CO 81501

Non-Profit
U.S. Postage Paid
Grand Jct., CO
Permit #211

Five Dollars a year pays for your Newsletter

of the second se	
NAME:	1
ADDRESS:	! ! ! !
CITY, STATE & ZIP:	! ! ! !
CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT:	